



# City of Kettering

## Bid Tabulation

03-943C Flesher Bridge Replacement

OPWC # DDZ10

**Description**

5234-77750

### Bid Summary

(1) Sunesis Construction	\$556,076.81	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$570,000.00	Displayed
(2) Double Z Construction	\$577,788.00	Displayed
(3) Majors Enterprises	\$592,338.00	Displayed
(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	\$614,963.00	Displayed

# Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(2) Double Z Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Section 1</b>									
0010	201-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$134.140	\$134.14	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12"), AS PER PLAN									
0020	202-1010	FOOT	37.000	\$37.840	\$1,400.08	\$25.000	\$925.00	\$30.000	\$1,110.00
PIPE REMOVED (>8")									
0030	202-2101	FOOT	34.000	\$15.780	\$536.52	\$15.000	\$510.00	\$72.000	\$2,448.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0040	202-3024	SF	1,146.000	\$5.220	\$5,982.12	\$6.000	\$6,876.00	\$5.000	\$5,730.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0050	202-3401	SY	316.000	\$10.010	\$3,163.16	\$115.000	\$36,340.00	\$29.000	\$9,164.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0060	202-4100	FOOT	15.000	\$18.330	\$274.95	\$20.000	\$300.00	\$14.000	\$210.00
FENCE REMOVED									
0070	202-6001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$34,513.060	\$34,513.06	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00
STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0080	203A-1050	CY	37.000	\$51.320	\$1,898.84	\$50.000	\$1,850.00	\$100.000	\$3,700.00
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING PIPE < 8"									
0090	254-1000	SY	49.000	\$45.440	\$2,226.56	\$60.000	\$2,940.00	\$45.000	\$2,205.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0100	301-1000	TON	89.000	\$166.120	\$14,784.68	\$120.000	\$10,680.00	\$160.000	\$14,240.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(2) Double Z Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	304-1000	TON	159.000	\$66.380	\$10,554.42	\$45.000	\$7,155.00	\$75.000	\$11,925.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0120	304-1200	TON	58.000	\$146.880	\$8,519.04	\$145.000	\$8,410.00	\$200.000	\$11,600.00
GRAVEL ACCESS DRIVE, AS PER PLAN									
0130	407-2000	GAL	68.000	\$2.020	\$137.36	\$7.000	\$476.00	\$2.000	\$136.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0140	441-1000	TON	19.000	\$483.090	\$9,178.71	\$125.000	\$2,375.00	\$440.000	\$8,360.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0150	441-1100	TON	29.000	\$469.710	\$13,621.59	\$125.000	\$3,625.00	\$440.000	\$12,760.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0160	503-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$103,728.480	\$103,728.48	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION									
0170	511-1000	CY	25.000	\$994.140	\$24,853.50	\$600.000	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.000	\$35,000.00
CLASS C CONCRETE, FOOTER									
0180	511-2041	CY	11.000	\$1,948.580	\$21,434.38	\$750.000	\$8,250.00	\$3,100.000	\$34,100.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL INCLUDING FOOTING, AS PER PLAN									
0190	512-2000	SY	170.000	\$24.940	\$4,239.80	\$25.000	\$4,250.00	\$32.000	\$5,440.00
TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING									
0200	512-3000	SY	170.000	\$46.420	\$7,891.40	\$35.000	\$5,950.00	\$48.000	\$8,160.00
TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING									
0210	512-5000	SY	70.000	\$56.680	\$3,967.60	\$70.000	\$4,900.00	\$35.000	\$2,450.00
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, EPOXY URETHANE, USE FEDERAL STANDARD 595 COLOR FS 36492									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(2) Double Z Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0220	517-0021	FOOT	66.000	\$323.120	\$21,325.92	\$225.000	\$14,850.00	\$320.000	\$21,120.00
PAINTED, WELDED STEEL RAILING, AS PER PLAN									
0230	607-3000	FOOT	8.000	\$80.780	\$646.24	\$50.000	\$400.00	\$80.000	\$640.00
FENCE REMOVED AND RESET									
0240	608A-1000	SF	718.000	\$11.110	\$7,976.98	\$12.000	\$8,616.00	\$18.500	\$13,283.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0250	608A-2000	SF	168.000	\$13.130	\$2,205.84	\$14.000	\$2,352.00	\$20.000	\$3,360.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0260	608A-2060	SF	276.000	\$13.130	\$3,623.88	\$14.000	\$3,864.00	\$24.000	\$6,624.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0270	608A-5001	SF	1,164.000	\$15.980	\$18,600.72	\$19.000	\$22,116.00	\$18.000	\$20,952.00
6" CONCRETE CHANNEL, AS PER PLAN									
0280	608B-1300	SF	165.000	\$13.130	\$2,166.45	\$14.000	\$2,310.00	\$22.000	\$3,630.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY									
0290	609-1095	FOOT	106.000	\$50.490	\$5,351.94	\$60.000	\$6,360.00	\$71.000	\$7,526.00
KETTERING TYPE A INTEGRAL ROLL CURB, AS PER PLAN									
0300	609-1300	FOOT	122.000	\$50.490	\$6,159.78	\$60.000	\$7,320.00	\$66.000	\$8,052.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CURB									
0310	609-1360	FOOT	42.000	\$49.160	\$2,064.72	\$70.000	\$2,940.00	\$140.000	\$5,880.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, ANCHOR BOLT TO CULVERT, AS PER PLAN									
0320	611-2825	EACH	1.000	\$502.580	\$502.58	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$900.000	\$900.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(2) Double Z Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0330	611-5140	FOOT	8.000	\$177.140	\$1,417.12	\$105.000	\$840.00	\$200.000	\$1,600.00
15" CONDUIT, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE									
0340	613-1007	CY	50.000	\$175.140	\$8,757.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00	\$140.000	\$7,000.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100 (CONTINGENCY)									
0350	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$7,410.500	\$7,410.50	\$44,630.000	\$44,630.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0360	653-0300	TON	7.000	\$70.030	\$490.21	\$60.000	\$420.00	\$75.000	\$525.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0370	659-0100	SY	67.000	\$10.130	\$678.71	\$10.000	\$670.00	\$74.000	\$4,958.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0380	832-0200	EACH	2,500.000	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
0390	SPEC-0851	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$191,157.830	\$191,157.83	\$225,000.000	\$225,000.00	\$182,000.000	\$182,000.00
THREE-SIDED STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN									
39 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$556,076.81</b>		<b>\$570,000.00</b>		<b>\$577,788.00</b>
39 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$556,076.81</b>		<b>\$570,000.00</b>		<b>\$577,788.00</b>

### Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Majors Enterprises		(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
<b>Section: 1 - Section 1</b>									
0010	201-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00		

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Majors Enterprises		(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12"), AS PER PLAN							
0020	202-1010	FOOT	37.000	\$35.000	\$1,295.00	\$50.000	\$1,850.00
PIPE REMOVED (>8")							
0030	202-2101	FOOT	34.000	\$7.000	\$238.00	\$25.000	\$850.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0040	202-3024	SF	1,146.000	\$7.000	\$8,022.00	\$3.000	\$3,438.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)							
0050	202-3401	SY	316.000	\$7.000	\$2,212.00	\$15.000	\$4,740.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0060	202-4100	FOOT	15.000	\$15.000	\$225.00	\$25.000	\$375.00
FENCE REMOVED							
0070	202-6001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0080	203A-1050	CY	37.000	\$100.000	\$3,700.00	\$30.000	\$1,110.00
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING PIPE < 8"							
0090	254-1000	SY	49.000	\$15.000	\$735.00	\$35.000	\$1,715.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE							
0100	301-1000	TON	89.000	\$250.000	\$22,250.00	\$155.000	\$13,795.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)							
0110	304-1000	TON	159.000	\$55.000	\$8,745.00	\$50.000	\$7,950.00
AGGREGATE BASE							
0120	304-1200	TON	58.000	\$55.000	\$3,190.00	\$60.000	\$3,480.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Majors Enterprises		(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
GRAVEL ACCESS DRIVE, AS PER PLAN							
0130	407-2000	GAL	68.000	\$15.000	\$1,020.00	\$10.000	\$680.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT							
0140	441-1000	TON	19.000	\$350.000	\$6,650.00	\$165.000	\$3,135.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")							
0150	441-1100	TON	29.000	\$350.000	\$10,150.00	\$165.000	\$4,785.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")							
0160	503-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION							
0170	511-1000	CY	25.000	\$1,500.000	\$37,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$30,000.00
CLASS C CONCRETE, FOOTER							
0180	511-2041	CY	11.000	\$2,500.000	\$27,500.00	\$2,400.000	\$26,400.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL INCLUDING FOOTING, AS PER PLAN							
0190	512-2000	SY	170.000	\$30.000	\$5,100.00	\$30.000	\$5,100.00
TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING							
0200	512-3000	SY	170.000	\$30.000	\$5,100.00	\$35.000	\$5,950.00
TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING							
0210	512-5000	SY	70.000	\$45.000	\$3,150.00	\$35.000	\$2,450.00
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, EPOXY URETHANE, USE FEDERAL STANDARD 595 COLOR FS 36492							
0220	517-0021	FOOT	66.000	\$800.000	\$52,800.00	\$350.000	\$23,100.00
PAINTED, WELDED STEEL RAILING, AS PER PLAN							
0230	607-3000	FOOT	8.000	\$200.000	\$1,600.00	\$250.000	\$2,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Majors Enterprises		(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
FENCE REMOVED AND RESET							
0240	608A-1000	SF	718.000	\$14.000	\$10,052.00	\$14.000	\$10,052.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0250	608A-2000	SF	168.000	\$17.000	\$2,856.00	\$15.000	\$2,520.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0260	608A-2060	SF	276.000	\$17.000	\$4,692.00	\$16.000	\$4,416.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH							
0270	608A-5001	SF	1,164.000	\$75.000	\$87,300.00	\$28.000	\$32,592.00
6" CONCRETE CHANNEL, AS PER PLAN							
0280	608B-1300	SF	165.000	\$17.000	\$2,805.00	\$16.000	\$2,640.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY							
0290	609-1095	FOOT	106.000	\$60.000	\$6,360.00	\$55.000	\$5,830.00
KETTERING TYPE A INTEGRAL ROLL CURB, AS PER PLAN							
0300	609-1300	FOOT	122.000	\$60.000	\$7,320.00	\$40.000	\$4,880.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CURB							
0310	609-1360	FOOT	42.000	\$75.000	\$3,150.00	\$65.000	\$2,730.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, ANCHOR BOLT TO CULVERT, AS PER PLAN							
0320	611-2825	EACH	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$600.000	\$600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A							
0330	611-5140	FOOT	8.000	\$375.000	\$3,000.00	\$75.000	\$600.00
15" CONDUIT, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE							
0340	613-1007	CY	50.000	\$90.000	\$4,500.00	\$125.000	\$6,250.00



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Majors Enterprises		(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100 (CONTINGENCY)							
0350	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN							
0360	653-0300	TON	7.000	\$60.000	\$420.00	\$40.000	\$280.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH							
0370	659-0100	SY	67.000	\$3.000	\$201.00	\$10.000	\$670.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING							
0380	832-0200	EACH	2,500.000	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832							
0390	SPEC-0851	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	\$256,000.000	\$256,000.00
THREE-SIDED STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN							
39 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$592,338.00</b>		<b>\$614,963.00</b>
39 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$592,338.00</b>		<b>\$614,963.00</b>